2013. The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2012 and the nine
months ended September 30, 2013 reflect the merger and such transactions as if they occurred on January 1, 2012.

The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the combined organization�s condensed financial position or
results of operations actually would have been had the merger and such transactions been completed as of the dates
indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not purport to project the future
financial position or operating results of the combined organization. Future results may vary significantly from the
results reflected because of various factors. The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial
information should be read in conjunction with the section entitled �Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial
Information� and related notes included in this proxy statement/prospectus.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Data as of September 30, 2013

Historical Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Regency

Pro Forma(in millions) Regency PVR EROC HEP
Total assets $ 8,566 $ 3,100 $ 1,256 $ 106 $ 3,019 $ 16,047

Long-term debt, less current portion 2,976 1,633 890 26 (48) 5,477
Total liabilities 3,552 1,829 1,065 32 �  6,430
Total partners� capital and noncontrolling
interest 5,014 1,271 191 74 3,067 9,617

Total liabilities and partners� capital and
noncontrolling interest $ 8,566 $ 3,100 $ 1,256 $ 106 $ 3,019 $ 16,047

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations Data for the Year Ended December 31, 2012

(in millions except per unit data) Regency PVR EROC HEP
Combined
Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 2,000 $ 981 $ 796 $ 36 $ 3,813 $ 3,813
Net income (loss) $ 34 $ (71) $ (153) $ �  $ (190) $ (187)

Limited partners� interest in net income (loss) $ 27 $ (198)

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per
common unit
Basic income (loss) per common unit $ 0.16 $ (0.59)
Diluted income (loss) per common unit $ 0.13 $ (0.59)

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 65

[…]

derived from HEP�s unaudited financial statements for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2013, and the
audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2012.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is based on assumptions that Regency believes are
reasonable under the circumstances and are intended for informational purposes only. Actual results may differ from
the estimates and assumptions used. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is not necessarily
indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if these transactions had taken place on the dates indicated,
nor is it indicative of future consolidated results.

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 238

117

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 239

Table of Contents

Regency Energy Partners LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

September 30, 2013

(in millions)

Partnership PVR EROC HEP
Combined
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 12 $ 8 �  2 $ 22 $ �  $ 22
Trade accounts receivable, net of
allowance 60 43 122 5 230 �  230
Accrued revenues 214 88 �  �  302 �  302
Related party receivables 18 5 �  �  23 �  23
Other current assets 63 6 5 �  74 �  74

Total current assets 367 150 127 7 651 �  651
Property, Plant and Equipment:
Property, plant and equipment 4,812 2,772 1,378 120 9,082 (606) d 8,083

(372) f
(21) g

Less accumulated depreciation (570) (606) (372) (21) (1,569) 606 d (570)
372 f
21 g

Property, plant and equipment, net 4,242 2,166 1,006 99 7,513 �  7,513
Other Assets:
Investment in unconsolidated
affiliates 2,081 58 �  �  2,139 �  2,139
Other, net 58 58 20 �  136 �  136

Total other assets 2,139 116 20 �  2,275 �  2,275
Intangible Assets and Goodwill:
Intangible assets, net of
accumulated amortization 690 598 103 �  1,391 �  1,391
Goodwill 1,128 70 �  �  1,198 2,612 e 4,217

184 l
223 m

Total intangible assets and
goodwill 1,818 668 103 �  2,589 3,019 5,608

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 240

TOTAL ASSETS $ 8,566 $ 3,100 $ 1,256 $ 106 $ 13,028 $ 3,019 $ 16,047

LIABILITIES & PARTNERS�
CAPITAL AND

NONCONTROLLING
INTEREST

Current Liabilities:
Drafts payable $ 17 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 17 $ �  17
Trade accounts payable 134 65 127 3 329 �  329
Accrued cost of gas and liquids 163 54 �  �  217 �  217
Related party payables 57 �  �  �  57 �  57
Accrued interest 52 40 �  �  92 �  92
Other current liabilities 60 6 30 3 99 �  99

Total current liabilities 483 165 157 6 811 �  811
Long-term derivative liabilities 23 �  �  �  23 �  23
Other long-term liabilities 38 31 18 �  87 �  87
Long-term debt, net 2,976 1,633 890 26 5,525 (240) h 5,477

192 i
Commitments and contingencies
Series A convertible redeemable
preferred units 32 �  �  �  32 �  32
Partners� Capital and
Noncontrolling Interest:
Common units, including $412 and
$197 Class B units and Special
Units of PVR, respectively 3,990 1,271 �  �  5,261 3,843 a 8,593

40 b
(1,271) c

615 h
105 i

Class F common units 145 �  �  �  145 �  145
Member�s equity �  �  191 74 265 (191) j �

(74) k
General partner interest 783 �  �  �  783 �  783

Total partners� capital 4,918 1,271 191 74 6,454 3,067 9,521
Noncontrolling interest 96 �  �  �  96 �  96

Total partners� capital and
noncontrolling interest 5,014 1,271 191 74 6,550 3,067 9,617

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
PARTNERS� CAPITAL AND
NONCONTROLLING
INTEREST $ 8,566 $ 3,100 $ 1,256 $ 106 $ 13,028 $ 3,019 $ 16,047

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 241

118

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 242

Table of Contents

Regency Energy Partners LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

(in millions except unit data and per unit data)

Partnership PVR EROC HEP
Combined
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

REVENUES
Gas sales, including related
party amounts $ 600 $ 283 $ �  $ 12 $ 895 $ �  $ 895
NGL sales, including
related party amounts 766 299 712 1 1,778 �  1,778
Gathering, transportation
and other fees, including
related party amounts 405 144 62 13 624 �  624
Net realized and unrealized
loss from derivatives �  (1) (14) �  (15) �  (15)
Other 73 85 �  2 160 �  160

Total revenues 1,844 810 760 28 3,442 �  3,442

OPERATING COSTS
AND EXPENSES
Cost of sales, including
related party amounts 1,309 489 611 13 2,422 �  2,422
Operation and maintenance 220 50 75 7 352 �  352
General and administrative,
including related party
amounts 64 40 36 2 142 �  142
Loss on asset sales, net 1 �  �  �  1 �  1
Depreciation and
amortization 207 138 58 7 410 �  410

Total operating costs and
expenses 1,801 717 780 29 3,327 �  3,327

OPERATING INCOME
(LOSS) 43 93 (20) (1) 115 �  115

Income from
unconsolidated subsidiaries 103 1 �  �  104 �  104
Gain on sale of investment
in unconsolidated affiliate �  14 �  �  14 �  14
Interest expense, net (119) (78) (44) (1) (242) (7) n (240)

9 p

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 243

Loss on debt refinancing,
net (7) �  �  �  (7) �  (7)
Other income and
deductions, net 3 1 �  �  4 �  4

INCOME (LOSS)
BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 23 31 (64) (2) (12) 2 (10)
Income tax (1) �  �  �  (1) �  (1)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 24 $ 31 $ (64) $ (2) $ (11) $ 2 $ (9)
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest (4) �  �  �  (4) �  (4)

NET INCOME (LOSS)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO
REGENCY ENERGY
PARTNERS LP $ 20 $ 31 $ (64) $ (2) $ (15) $ 2 $ (13)

Amounts attributable to
Series A convertible
redeemable preferred units 5 5

[…]

units 3 3
Pre-acquisition loss from
SUGS allocated to
predecessor equity (36) (36)

Limited partners� interest in
net income $ 40 $ �

Basic and diluted earnings
per common unit
Amount allocated to
common units $ 40 $ �
Weighted average number
of common units
outstanding 191,334,032 167,138,217 o 358,472,249
Basic net income per
common unit $ 0.21 $ �
Diluted net income per
common unit $ 0.21 $ �

Basic and diluted earnings
per Class F common unit
Amount allocated to Class F
common units due to
beneficial conversion

$ 3 $ 3

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 244

feature
Total number of Class F
common units 6,274,483 6,274,483
Income per Class F
common units $ 0.45 $ 0.45

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information

119

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 245

Table of Contents

Regency Energy Partners LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

(in millions except unit data and per unit data)

Partnership PVR EROC HEP
Combined
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

REVENUES
Gas sales, including
related party amounts $ 508 $ 315 $ �  $ 18 $ 841 $ �  $ 841
NGL sales, including
related party amounts 991 425 706 �  2,122 �  2,122
Gathering, transportation
and other fees, including
related party amounts 401 101 57 16 575 �  575
Net realized and
unrealized gain from
derivatives 23 2 30 �  55 �  55
Other 77 138 3 2 220 �  220

Total revenues 2,000 981 796 36 3,813 �  3,813

OPERATING COSTS
AND EXPENSES
Cost of sales, including
related party amounts 1,387 630 577 17 2,611 �  2,611
Operation and
maintenance 228 68 83 4 383 �  383
General and
administrative, including
related party amounts 100 62 40 6 208 �  208
Loss (gain) on asset sales,
net 3 (31) �  �  (28) �  (28)
Impairments �  125 132 �  257 �  257
Depreciation and
amortization 252 127 71 8 458 �  458

Total operating costs and
expenses 1,970 981 903 35 3,889 �  3,889

OPERATING INCOME
(LOSS) 30 �  (107) 1 (76) �  (76)
Income (loss) from
unconsolidated

105 (2) �  �  103 �  103

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 246

subsidiaries
Interest expense, net (122) (69) (46) (1) (238) (9) n (235)

12 p
Loss on debt refinancing,
net (8) �  �  �  (8) �  (8)
Other income and
deductions, net 29 �  �  �  29 �  29

INCOME (LOSS)
BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 34 (71) (153) �  (190) 3 (187)
Income tax expense �  �  �  �  �  �  �

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 34 $ (71) $ (153) $ �  $ (190) $ 3 $ (187)
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest (2) �  �  �  (2) �  (2)

NET INCOME (LOSS)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO
REGENCY ENERGY
PARTNERS LP $ 32 $ (71) $ (153) $ �  $ (192) $ 3 $ (189)

Amounts attributable to
Series A convertible
redeemable preferred
units 10 10
General partner�s interest,
including IDR 9 13
Pre-acquisition loss from
SUGS allocated to
predecessor equity (14) (14)

Limited partners� interest
in net income $ 27 $ (198)

Basic and diluted
earnings per common
unit
Amount allocated to
common units $ 27 $ (198)
Weighted average number
of common units
outstanding 167,492,735 167,138,217 o 334,630,952
Basic net income per
common unit $ 0.16 $ (0.59)
Diluted net income per
common unit $ 0.13 $ (0.59)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 247

120

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 248

Table of Contents

Regency Energy Partners LP

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

The following notes discuss the columns presented and the entries made to the unaudited pro forma combined
financial information.

Regency

This column represents the historical unaudited consolidated balance sheet and statement of operations of Regency as